Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Information as of June 30, 2017 and

for the six months ended June 30, 2016 and 2017 is unaudited)
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Correction of an Immaterial Error in Prior Period Financial Information

In connection with the preparation of the consolidated financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2017, the Company identified an error
that impacted the previously issued annual consolidated financial statements. The error was related to the fair value of the Company’s preferred stock
warrant liabilities, which resulted in an overstatement of the preferred stock warrant liabilities at December 31, 2015 and 2016, and overstatement of
net loss attributable to common shareholders for the year ended December 31, 2015 and understatement of net loss attributable to common shareholders
for the year ended December 31, 2016.

The Company concluded that this error was not material to the previously issued consolidated financial statements. The effects of the prior period error
on the consolidated financial statements are as follows (in thousands):

   December 31, 2015

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted
Preferred stock warrant liabilities   $ 847   $ (500)   $ 347

TOTAL LIABILITIES   $ 25,520   $ (500)   $ 25,020

STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT
Accumulated deficit   $ (125,299)   $ 500   $ (124,799)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT   $ (122,705)   $ 500   $ (122,205)

Other income (expense), net:
Other income (expense), net   $ (54)   $ 500   $ 446

Total other expense, net   $ (2,946)   $ 500   $ (2,446)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders   $ (23,471)   $ 500   $ (22,971)

   December 31, 2016

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted
Preferred stock warrant liabilities   $ 847   $ (154)   $ 693

TOTAL LIABILITIES   $ 27,461   $ (154)   $ 27,307

STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT
Accumulated deficit   $ (146,799)   $ 154   $ (146,645)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT   $ (143,698)   $ 154   $ (143,544)

Other income (expense), net:
Other expense, net   $ (85)   $ (346)   $ (431)

Total other expense, net   $ (2,568)   $ (346)   $ (2,914)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders   $ (21,500)   $ (346)   $ (21,846)

F-10

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

RESTORATION ROBOTICS, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Information as of June 30, 2017 and

for the six months ended June 30, 2016 and 2017 is unaudited)
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Segments

Operating segments are defined as components of an entity for which separate financial information is available and that is regularly reviewed by the
Chief Operating Decision Maker (“CODM”) in deciding how to allocate resources to an individual segment and in assessing performance. The